

## Cripplegate Ward Club

www.cripplegatewardclub.org

Master: Mrs Christine Nevard, MBE

## **A Private Tour of Clarence House**

with 2 course supper at 'Inn The Park'

## **TUESDAY 9th AUGUST 2016**



Now the official residence of the Prince of Wales and the Duchess of Cornwall, Clarence House was the late Queen Mother's London home from 1953 to 2002.

Much of Her Majesty's art collection together with superb examples of English porcelain and silver remain on display. Refurbished and redecorated in keeping with its official role, the house retains the sense of a well loved family home.

Our exclusive tour includes five ground floor rooms, the Cornwall Room (not open to the general public) where twenty two of the Prince of Wales' watercolours hang, and the formal planting in the garden added in 2004-5 by the Prince in memory of his grandmother.

After our fascinating tour by expert guides, we will enjoy a glass of champagne together before leaving at around 6pm.

A short stroll through St James's Park brings us to *Inn The Park*, a restaurant set idyllically by the lakeside. After an arrival glass of wine on the covered terrace, we move to our reserved area inside for a two course supper with red/white wine (please make your menu choices on the Booking Form). Afterwards, an area has been reserved for us on the roof terrace, where a cash bar will operate and we can relax and watch the sun set at the end of a very special and memorable event.

- This will be a very popular function, with limited spaces a quick response is advisable.
- Meet at the entrance to Clarence House on The Mall
- Arrive no later than 4.20pm for a prompt 4.30pm start
- Nearest Tube: Green Park or St James's Park (8 minutes walk)
- DRESS: Smart Casual
- Carriages from about 8.30pm

## COST: £64

(includes a guided tour of Clarence House with guide book and a glass of Champagne; a wine reception in St James's Park with 2 course supper with further wine, ending the evening on the roof terrace overlooking the Park)

Please complete and return the Booking Form by *Monday 25th July 2016*Refunds for cancellations after this date cannot be provided.

Confirmation will be sent out by Email when bookings have been received. If you require confirmation by post, please include a stamped addressed envelope with your booking form.

Our next Event: Thursday 6th October 2016
The Annual Black Tie Banquet at Saddlers' Hall

For further information on this and all other events, see the website at: www.cripplegatewardclub.org

**Contact: David Herbert, Social Secretary**